

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Perused the record the suit is more than 3 years old. Since 06.10.2022 the plaintiff and his learned advocate are absent. Since long the plaintiff has not taken any necessary and effective step. Hence the suit is posted for dismissal in default order.

Sd/-xx

Date : 11.01.2024

(P. G. Shelar),
6th Joint Civil Judge, Jr. Division,
Karad.